RESOLUTION NO 2-20-2025 -

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BRISTOL ADOPTING MULTI-HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS the Town of Bristol recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within the Town of Bristol; and

WHEREAS the Town of Bristol has prepared a multi-hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the Elkhart County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan of 2025 in accordance with the federal and state laws, including the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act, as amended; the Nation Flood Insurance Act of 1968, as amended; and the National Sam Safety Programs Act, as amended; and Indiana Code Chapter 10-14-3; and

WHEREAS the Elkhart County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan of 2025 identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in Elkhart County from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS adoptions by the Town of Bristol demonstrate its commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the Elkhart County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan of 2025.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF ELKHART COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

Section 1. Elkhart County adopts the Elkhart County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan of 2025.

Section 2. This Resolution does not limit the power of the Elkhart County Emergency Management Advisory Council or the Elkhart County Emergency Management Organization to revise the Elkhart County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan of 2025 as permitted by state and federal law. Any such changes will not require the Town of Bristol to re-adopt any further iterations of the plan. Subsequent plan updates following the approval period for this plan will require separate adoption resolutions.

PASSED /	AND ADOPTED BY THE	TOWN COUNCIL OF THE T	OWN OF
BRISTOL THIS _	DAY OF	2025.	

TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF BRISTOL, INDIANA

	Jeff Beachy, President
	Cathy Burke
	Dean Rentfrow
	Gregg Tuholski
	Doug DeSmith
ATTEST:	
Cathy Antonelli, Clerk-Treasurer	_